

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 20.9.2013
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 29467 OF 2012

M/s U.P. Cooperative Federation Ltd. Petitioner

VERSUS

National Insurance Company Ltd. & Anr. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.09.2012 when the following order was passed :-

**''Delay condoned.
Issue Notice.''**

It is submitted that A.D. Card duly signed has been received from respondent no. 1 and service of notice respondent no.2 is complete through concerned District Court but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 7.08.2013 when the following order was passed :-

**''Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are reported to be duly served through concerned District Court but none appeared on their behalf.
No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.''**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Rani Chabra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR