

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
R/COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8689 OF 2013

M/S U.P. Cooperative Federation Ltd. ...Appellant

VERSUS

National Insurance Company Ltd. & anr. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th September, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted."

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Mr. C.S.Ashri, Advocate has entered appearance on 09.12.2015 on behalf of respondent no. 1 but has not filed counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on respondent no. 2 through concerned District Court but no one has entered appearance on its behalf. Service is complete.

Original Record has been returned to the Tribunal in view of Registry's circular dated 03.12.14. No Statement of Case has been filed by any of the parties in the matter so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Advocate
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR